
AX1627 

KTM 1290 SUPER ADV R/ S 

ADVENTURE SKID PLATE 

1 PM01-10-015   Plastic block 30mm 

1 PM01-04-224   Plastic block 20mm 

1 PM01-07-056   MUD Guard 

2 PM03-04-111   Alloy brackets 

1 PM01-04-225   Plastic block 20mm 

1 PM01-04-226   Plastic block 20mm 

4 PM01-07-057   Plastic spacers 6mm 

1 PM03-04-112   Alloy plate 

1 NE04-01-199   Sticker 

5 NE01-04-002   Clamped bolts 

10 NE01-04-003   Em6f 

12 NE01-03-001   M6 Washers 

8 NE01-02-003   Tfhc 6x25mm 

4 NE01-02-004   Tfhc 6x30mm 

4 NE01-02-023   Tfhc 6x12mm 

2 NE01-01-005   Tbhc 8x35mm 

4 NE01-03-002   M8 Washers 

3 NE01-06-013   Th 6x40mm 

1 NE01-01-014   Tbhc 8x50mm 

1 NE01-04-001   Em8f 

2 NE01-11-001   Screws with spacer 

1 NE01-03-006   M6 Large washer 

SCAN THE QR CODE TO 

WATCH THE TUTORIAL VIDEO 

WARNING ! We do our best 

to supply quality parts but 

we recommend to wear 

gloves to avoid any sharped 

edges ! Thank you ! 

Place the clamped bolts as shown (2) and fix it on the bike on left and right sides 

using the OEM screws + M6 Washers + Em6f (3) 

Remove the OEM skid plate and keep 

the front fixation 

Position the clamped bolts as shown (4) and push them to the bottom (5) 
Prepare step (7) with Tbhc 8x50mm + 2 

M8 Washers + 1 Em8f 

1 2 3 

4 5 6 

7 8 9 



Use the 30mm thick block + alloy 4mm thick plate to fit on thje engine case with 

Tbhc 8x35mm + M8 Washers 

Fix the four 6mm thick spacers with 

Tfhc 6x12mm by auto drilling (13) (14) 

Fix the 20mm thick plastic block with 

Tfhc 6x30mm + M6 Washers + em6f 

Fix the 20mm thick plastic block with 

Tfhc 6x25mm + M6 Washers + em6f Th 6x40mm + M6 Large washer Screws with spacers 

Th 6x40mm + M6 Washers Link the skid plate to the alloy brackets 

with Tfhc 6x25mm 
Tfhc 6x30mm 

This skid plate fits with 

OEM crash bars and 

OEM center stand  

 

www.axp-racing.com 

10 11 12 

13 14 15 

16 17 18 

19 20 21


